GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6443
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012

CONSTRUCTION OF HIGH RISE BUILDINGS NEAR AIRPORT
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise details and the total number of applications received by the Government for constructing high rise buildings near airport in Mumbai during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the complete details of companies which have been granted approval out of the applications received;
(c) whether these companies have been granted approval under set norms; and

(d) if not, the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard alongwith the action taken/proposed to be taken against the guilty persons?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIAJIT SINGH )

(a) Details of applications received by Airports Authority of India (AAl) for issue of "No Objection Certificate™ during the last three years and current year are 686 (2009), 800 (2010), 400 (2011) and 12 (2012).

(b) The details are being compiled and will be laid on the Table of the House.
(c) Yes, Madam.

(d) Not applicable.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

